



# PURCHASE REQUEST

Technical Education and Skills Development Authority  
Region IV-B [MIMAROPA]



Department : TESDA IV-B PR No. : 21-03-0030 Date : 10-Mar-21  
Section : RO SAI No.: N/A Date : N/A

Stock No.	Unit	Item Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	unit	Circuit Breaker THJK 250 Ampere 3P	2	15,450.00	30,900.00
	unit	Circuit Breaker 60 Ampere 3P	5	3,605.00	18,025.00
	piece	PVC 1/2"	20	175.10	3,502.00
	piece	PVC 2"	30	566.50	16,995.00
	piece	Elbow 2"	25	123.60	3,090.00
	piece	Tee 2"	65	123.60	8,034.00
	box	THW Copper Wire #8 Stranded	3	8,240.00	24,720.00
	can	Solvent Cement	25	288.40	7,210.00
	roll	Electrical Tape, big	45	61.80	2,781.00
	piece	Electrical Square Box, PVC	8	133.90	1,071.20
	piece	Circuit Breaker Box with cover	5	824.00	4,120.00
	piece	Metal Screw 3/4	500	2.06	1,030.00
	unit	Circuit Breaker 30 Ampere	8	618.00	4,944.00
	piece	Breaker Box, Single Hole	8	206.00	1,648.00
	piece	Receptacle 4x4	19	51.50	978.50
	piece	LED Flourescent Lamp	19	360.50	6,849.50
	box	THW Copper Wire #14	5	3,141.50	15,707.50
	box	Wood Screw, 1/2 x 3/4"	2	206.00	412.00
	piece	PVC Pipe 1/2"	15	123.60	1,854.00
	meter	THW Copper Wire#10	200	87.55	17,510.00
	piece	Plastic Moulding 1"	20	618.00	12,360.00
	roll	Orange Flexible Hose 1"	20	432.60	8,652.00
	piece	Junction Box	16	133.90	2,142.40
	piece	Utility Box	15	82.40	1,236.00
	lot	Labor	1	72,100.00	72,100.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>267,872.10</b>

Legend for stock no.: E - expendable, SE - semi-expendable, P - Property Plant & Equipment

Purpose : *For the use of TESDA MIMAROPA Regional Office New Building Electrical Repair.*

Signature  
Printed Name  
Designation

Requested by:  
  
**VANESSA JANE D. ACEVEDA**  
OIC-FASD Chief

Approved by:  
  
**ENGR. MANUEL B. WONG, CESO IV**  
Regional Director